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DATED 

7/7/2021

Role Firm Name Phone No. Ext. Fax No. E-Mail Cell Address

OWNER/CLIENT

School Building Committee

Superintendent of Schools / Local Chief Executive 

Officer
David DiBarri 781-246-0810 1612 ddibarri@northeastmetrotech.com

100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

SBC Chair / Former NEMT Superintendent / Member 

of community with architecture, engineering, 

and/or construction experience

Theodore Nickole 781-246-0810 1612 tnickole@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Chairman /  Representative of 

Office authorized by law to construct school 

buildings

Deborah Davis (Woburn) 781-246-0810 1612 EADavis1@comcast.net
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Principal Dr. Carla Scuzzarella 781-246-0810 1612 cscuzzarella@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Finance Director / SBC member who is MCPPO 

certified
James Picone 781-246-0810 1612 jpicone@northeastmetrotech.com

100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Local Official responsible for Building Maintenance: 

Facilities Manager
Joseph Capraro 781-246-0810 1612 jcapraro@northeastmetrotech.com

100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Vice Chairman Judith M. Dyment (North Reading) 781-246-0810 1612 j_dyment@comcast.net
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Treasurer /  Local budget official 

or member of local finance Committee
Larry Means (Stoneham) 781-246-0810 1612 nomeans@yahoo.com

100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Member knowledgeable in educational mission and 

function of facility / NTA President
Joseph Papagni 781-246-0810 1612 jpapagni@northeastmetrotech.com

100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Wakefield Town Manager Stephen Maio 781-246-6300 smaio@wakefield.ma.gov
1 Lafayette St

Wakefield, MA 01880

Former NEMT Teacher/Principal/Superintendent

(Served at NEMT from 1970-2009)
Patricia Cronin 781-246-0810 1612 pcronin48@hotmail.com

100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Associate Treasurer Brittany Carisella (Wakefield) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Secretary Peter A. Rosetti, Jr. (Saugus) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member James Holland (Malden) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Robert S. McCarthy (Reading) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Brant Snyder (Winchester) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Ward Hamilton (Melrose) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Michael T. Wall (Chelsea) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Robert O'Dwyer (Winthrop) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Anthony Caggiano (Revere) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Former School Committee Member Melissa Elam (Revere) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880
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School Committee

Chairman Deborah Davis (Woburn) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Vice Chairman Judith M. Dyment (North Reading) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Treasurer Larry Means (Stoneham) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Associate Treasurer Robert S. McCarthy (Reading) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Secretary Peter A. Rosetti, Jr. (Saugus) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Michael T. Wall (Chelsea) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member James Holland (Malden) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Ward Hamilton (Melrose) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Anthony Caggiano (Revere) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Brittany Carisella (Wakefield) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Brant Snyder (Winchester) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

School Committee Member Robert O'Dwyer (Winthrop) 781-246-0810 1612 tkasperek@northeastmetrotech.com
100 Hemlock Road

Wakefield, MA 01880

Town

Town Manager Stephen Maio 781-246-6300 smaio@wakefield.ma.gov
1 Lafayette St

Wakefield, MA 01880

Town Director of Public Works Joseph Conway 781-246-6301 jconway@wakefield.ma.gov
1 Lafayette St, #2

Wakefield, MA 01880

Police Chief Steven A. Skory 781-245-1212 781-245-1299 sskory@wakefield.ma.gov
1 Union Street

Wakefield, MA 01880

Fire Chief Michael Sullivan 781-246-6435 781-246-6433 msullivan@wakefield.ma.gov
1 Union Street

Wakefield, MA 01880

ConCOM Robert J. Romano 781-224-5015 conservationcommission@wakefield.ma.us
1 Lafayette St

Wakefield, MA 01880

MSBA
40 Broad Street, Suite 500

Boston, MA 02109

Sr. Project Coordinator Brittany Gomes 617-720-4466 617-720-5260 Brittany.Gomes@MassSchoolBuildings.org

Project Manager Fenton Bradley 617-720-4466 617-720-5260 Fenton.Bradley@MassSchoolBuildings.org

PROJECT MANAGER PMA Consultants
35 Braintree Hill Office Park, Suite 300

Braintree, MA 02184

Project Executive Christopher Carroll 781-519-1060 781-794-1405 ccarroll@pmaconsultants.com

Project Director Kevin Nigro 781-519-1073 781-794-1405 knigro@pmaconsultants.com

Project Manager Joseph DeSantis 781-794-1404 1102 781-794-1405 jdesantis@pmaconsultants.com

Assistant Project Manager Anthony LoPresti 978-995-5446 781-794-1405 alopresti@pmaconsultants.com

Supervisor Chad Crittenden 781-794-1404 781-794-1405 ccrittenden@pmaconsultants.com

Supervisor Sean Burke 781-794-1404 781-794-1405 sburke@pmaconsultants.com
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ARCHITECT, Ed. Programming, Library/Media
Drummey Rosane Anderson, 

Inc.

260 Charles Street, Suite 300

Waltham, MA 02453

Principal in Charge Carl Franceschi 617-964-1700 cfranceschi@draws.com

Project Manager Vladimir Lyubetsky 617-964-1700 vlyubetsky@draws.com

Project Architect Sarah Carda 617-964-1700 scarda@draws.com

Interior Designer Ann Marie Procopio 617-964-1700 aprocopio@draws.com

CONSULTANTS:

Educational Programming

Frank Locker Educational 

Planning

306c Dover Point Road

Dover, NH 03820

President Frank Locker 617-412-7444 fl@franklocker.com

CONSULTANTS:                      

Civil Engineer, Enviromental Permitting, Site 

Surveying, Traffic

Nitsch Engineering, Inc.
2 Center Plaza, Suite 430

Boston, MA 02108

Civil Engineering and Environmental Permitting 

Project Manager 
David Conway 617-338-0063 dconway@nitscheng.com

Land Surveying Project Manager Denis R. Seguin 617-338-0063 dseguin@nitscheng.com

Traffic Consultant Bryan Zimolka 617-338-0063 bzimolka@nitscheng.com

CONSULTANTS:

Structural Eng.
Engineer's Design Group

350 Main Street

Malden, MA 02148

Principal in Charge Mehul Dhruv 781-396-9007 mdhruv@edginc.com

CONSULTANTS:

Fire Protection, Plumbing, HVAC, Electrical
Bala Consulting Engineers

52 Temple Place, #201

Boston, MA 02111

Senior FP Engineer / PM Gilbert Castera Jr 617-357-6060 GC@bala.com

Senior Plumbing Engineer / PM Gilbert Castera Jr 617-357-6060 GC@bala.com

Mechanical Project Manager Sean P. Sullivan 617-357-6060 sps@bala.com

Electrical Project Manager Mark Blundell 617-357-6060 mjb@bala.com

CONSULTANTS:

Data/Comm/Technology/AV 
3SI 168 Main Street Suite 3. Northfield, MA

Data/Communications PM Michael DiBari 412-498-2714 mike@3si.net

CONSULTANTS:                                        Geotechnical 

Engineering

Lahlaf Geotechnical 

Consultants

23 McGinness Way

Billerica, MA 01821

Geotechnical PM Abdelmadjid Lahlaf 978-350-5912 al@lgc.com

CONSULTANTS:                                        

Geoenvironmental Engineering
FS Engineers, Inc.

42 Nonset Path

Acton, MA 01720

GeoEnvironmental PM Farooq Siddique 978-274-2830 fsiddique@fseng.com

CONSULTANTS:

Landscape Architect
Warner Larson, Inc.

130 West Broadway

Boston, MA 02127

Principal in Charge David Warner 617-464-1440 DWarner@warnerlarson.com

Project Manager Josh Millonig 617-464-1440 jmillonig@warnerlarson.com

CONSULTANTS:

Hazardous Materials
CDW

6 Huron Dr

Natick, MA 01760

Sr. Environmtenal Scientist Kathleen Campbell 508-875-2657 kcampbell@cdw.com

Hazmat Specialist Susan Cahalan 508-875-2657 scahalan@cdw.com

CONSULTANTS:

Cost Estimating
Rider Levett Bucknall

Two Financial Center, Suite 810

60 South St, Boston, MA 02111

Evans Pomegas 617-737-9339 evans.pomegas@us.rlb.com
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CONSULTANTS:                       

Food Service, Laboratory Consultant, FF&E
Tavares Design Associates

8 Winchester Pl # 301

Winchester, MA 01890

Principal Food Service/Laboratory Design/FF&E Manuel J. Tavares 781-729-5541 mtavares@tavares.com

PM Food Service/Laboratory Design/FF&E Robert T. Fogarty 781-729-5541 rfogarty@tavares.com

CONSULTANTS:                  Acoustics Consulting Acentech
33 Moulton St

Cambridge, MA 02138

Acoustical Consultant Ioana Pieleanu 617-499-8000 apieleanu@acentech.com

CONSULTANTS:

Specifications Consultant
Kalin Associates

1121 Washington Street #2

West Newton, MA 02465

President Mark Kalin 617-964-5477 mkalin@kalinassociates.com

CONSULTANTS:

Theatrical Consultant
Studio T&L

123 7th Ave #283

Brooklyn, NY 11215

Theatrical Design Coordinator Jason Livingston 718-788-0588 jlivingston@studiotl.com

CONSULTANTS:

Sustainable Design
The Green Engineer

23 Bradford St

Concord, MA 01742

Principal Chris Schaffner 978-369-8978 cschaffner@greenengineer.com

Project Manager Carrie Havey 978-369-8978 chavey@greenengineer.com

CONSULTANTS:

Code Consultant
R.W. Sullivan Engineering

The Schrafft Center

529 Main Street, Suite 203

Boston, MA 02129-1107

Project Code Consultant Dan Contois III 617-337-9319 dec@rwsullivan.com

CONSULTANTS:

Accessibility Consultant
Kessler McGuinness

1 Bridge St a102

Newton, MA 02458

Accessibility Consultant Josh Safdie 617-641-2802 jsafdie@kmg.inc

CONSULTANTS:

Security Consultant
DVS Security Consulting

1020 Sherman Avenue

Hamden, CT 06514

Managing Principal, Security Philip A. Santore 203-288-6490 psantore@dvssecurity.com

Security Consultant Al Palumbo 203-288-6490 apalumbo@dvssecurity.com 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER Gilbane Building Company
10 Channel Center Street, Suite 100

Boston, MA 02210

Principal-in-Charge Michael O'Brien 617-478-3300 mobrien@gilbaneco.com

Senior Project Executive Walter Kincaid 617-478-3300 wkincaid@gilbaneco.com

Lead Project Manager Neil Benner 617-478-3300 hbenner@gilbaneco.com

Preconstruction Manager / Chief Scheduler Kathryn Strumolo 617-478-3300 kstrumolo@gilbaneco.com

Chief Estimator Joe McCoy 617-478-3300 jmccoy@gilbaneco.com

Community Affairs Danielle Skilling 617-478-3300 dskilling@gilbaneco.com

Chief Purchasing Agent Meredith Whalen 617-478-3300 mwhalen@gilbaneco.com

Environmental Solutions Mark Winslow 617-478-3300 mwinslow@gilbaneco.com

(Preconstruction)  VDC Director John Myers 617-478-3300 jmyers@gilbaneco.com

(Preconstruction)  VDC Manager Matthew Zbawiony 617-478-3300 mzbawiony@gilbaneco.com

(Preconstruction)  Site Security Specialist Greg Sassi 617-478-3300 gsassi@gilbaneco.com

(Preconstruction)  IDC Manager Adrienne Franklin 617-478-3300 afranklin@gilbaneco.com

(Construction) Sr. General Superintendent Michael Sormanti 617-478-3300 msormanti@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)  General Superintendent Danielle Crafford 617-478-3300 dcrafford@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Superintendent Lucas Seiferth 617-478-3300 lseiferth@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Superintendent Kenneth Andrade 617-478-3300 kandrade@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Superintendent Alec Picard 617-478-3300 apicard@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   MEP Manager Richard Dumont 617-478-3300 rdumont@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Project Safety Specialist Mike Morganelli 617-478-3300 mmorganelli@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Assistant PM William Heiberger 617-478-3300 wheiberger@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Senior Project Engineer Colleen Shouldice 617-478-3300 cshouldice@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Project Engineer Jonathan May 617-478-3300 jmay@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Project Engineer Obidiah Rankin 617-478-3300 orankin@gilbaneco.com

(Construction)   Project Engineer Shannon Sturzt 617-478-3300 ssturzt@gilbaneco.com
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